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Fiji Income Tax Act Updates 
23 August 2021  

 

In brief  

 

This Bulletin includes brief details on the recent amendments made to the Fiji Income Tax Act 2015 

(“FITA”) in relation to exempt capital gains made by a person on the disposal of shares which the 

person has held from before 1 May 2011. 

 

 

In detail 

 

Amendments made to the FITA in relation to Section 67 - Exempt Capital Gains 

• Effective from 19 August 2021, the FITA will exempt from Capital Gains Tax [“CGT”] any 

capital gains made by a person on the disposal of shares if the shares were held by the person 

from before 1 May 2011 (that is, before the introduction of CGT in Fiji).  

 

• In addition to the above, the amendments also state that where a taxpayer is required to pay 

CGT on the disposal of shares held by the taxpayer from before 1 May 2011 and the person 

has not paid the CGT to the Fiji Revenue and Customs Service (FRCS), the person is no 

longer required to pay the CGT and any action or suit for the recovery of the unpaid CGT 

immediately ceases. 

 

• For the avoidance of doubt, the amendments also state that if a person has paid CGT before 

the effective date of the change in law on the disposal of shares held by the person before 1 

May 2011, the payment of the CGT is not refundable to the person. 
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Let’s talk 

 

Please contact any of our following Partners or Directors, if you wish to discuss how the above or any 

other matters may impact your business. 

 
Nitin Gandhi - Partner 

nitin.gandhi@pwc.com 

7020894 / 9990894 

  
Jerome Kado – Partner 

jerome.kado@pwc.com 

7020899 / 9990899 

 
 

  
 

 
Wiliki Takiveikata - Partner 

wiliki.takiveikata@pwc.com 

7020895 / 9990895 

  
Kaushick Chandra - Partner 

kaushick.chandra@pwc.com 

7020900 

 
 

  

 

 
Deepa Kapadia – Partner 

deepa.kapadia@pwc.com 

7020883 

  
Narotam Solanki - Partner 

narotam.solanki@pwc.com 

7020907 

 
 

  

 

 
Paritosh Deo - Partner 

paritosh.deo@pwc.com  

7020910 

  
Penaia Samisoni - Partner 

penaia.x.samisoni@pwc.com 

7020882 

 
 

  

 

 
Belinda Eastgate – Director 

belinda.eastgate@pwc.com 

7020892 

  
Febriyenni Moein - Director 

febriyenni.x.moein@pwc.com 

702 0891 
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